Title:

EDUCATION METHODS AND SUPERVISING

Lecture hours:

30h Practical’s
20h Theoretical’s

Study period:
(summer/winter)

summer/winter

Number of credits:

6 ECTS

Assessment methods:

Theoretical and practical exam, 100% Coursework

Language of instruction:

English

Prerequisites:

Knowledge about structure of lessons, functions and interactions beetwen techers
and students, techniques of teching and learning,

Course content:

1.

COoNOTOR~WLN

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

The Concept of Instructional Supervision

Difference Between Supervision and Inspection

Quality Assurance/Total Quality Management

Quality in Teaching and Learning

Techniques of Instructional Supervision

The Technique of Supervising High-School Practice Teaching
Educational Research,

Elementary Secondary Education,

Evaluation Criteria, Evaluation Methods,

Inservice Teacher Education,

Lesson Plans,

Preservice Teacher Education, Principals,

Research Utilization,

Teacher Attitudes, Behavior, Evaluation, Improvement, Role,
Teaching Methods

Forms and methods of postgraduate teacher training
Teaching application

Learning outcomes:

A student passing this module should be able to:

1.

2.
3.

4,

Explain the characteristics of methods and techniques used in education
and supervising.

Explains the importance of quality in teaching and learning

Evaluate and interpret the types of lessons in primary and secondary
education

Selects the appropriate forms and methods of lessons conducting.

Name of lecturer:

mgr Jan Mieszkowski
dr Alicja Kostencka

Contact (email address):

e-mail: dorotawf@ukw.edu.pl, mieszkowskijan@ukw.edu.pl.
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